The Directors do not recommend payment of any dividend in respect of the financial

year ended 31 March 2021.

B11 Prior Year Adjustment (PYA)

 The prior year adjustments have been restated to reflect the effect of:

(i) The Group has early adopted the IFRS Interpretations Committee (‘IFRIC’)

Agenda Decision on IAS 23 Borrowing Costs with effect from the financial

period beginning 1 July 2019.

During the financial year, the Group had expensed off the borrowing costs

which were previously capitalised in inventories – property development cost.

Under the IFRIC Agenda Decision, the cumulative effects of initial application

of MFRS 123 are adjusted as a prior year adjustment to the opening balances in

the financial statements.

Page 16 of 18

IREKA CORPORATION BERHAD (Company No. 197501004146 (25882-A))

B11 Prior Year Adjustment (continued)

Condensed Consolidation Statement of Comprehensive Income for the prior year

adjustment

As As

previously As previously As

reported PYA restated reported  PYA restated

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Revenue 20,952   -   20,952   157,054   -   157,054

Cost of sales (19,700)   (11,062)   (30,762)   (124,239)   (11,062)   (135,301)

Gross profit/(loss) 1,252   (11,062)   (9,810)   32,815   (11,062)   21,753

Other income 440   -   440   3,873   -   3,873

Expenses (7,726)   (716)   (8,442)   (31,430)   (716)   (32,146)

Operating profit/(loss) (6,034)   (11,778)   (17,812)   5,258   (11,778)   (6,520)

Finance costs (3,185)   (10,018)   (13,203)   (9,077)   (10,018)   (19,095)

Share of loss of associates (19,723)   -   (19,723)   (32,237)   -   (32,237)

Share of loss of joint ventures (105)   -   (105)   (107)   -   (107)

Loss before tax (29,047)   (21,796)   (50,843)   (36,163)   (21,796)   (57,959)

Income tax credit/(expense) (756)   -   (756)   (3,777)   -   (3,777)

Loss for the year (29,803)   (21,796)   (51,599)   (39,940)   (21,796)   (61,736)

Other comprehensive income/(loss):-

Currency translation differences 64   -   64   82   -   82

Other comprehensive income/(loss)

  for the financial year, net of tax 64   -   64   82   -   82

Total comprehensive (loss)/income

  for the financial year (29,739)   (21,796)   (51,535)   (39,858)   (21,796)   (61,654)

As

previously As previously As

reported  PYA restated reported  PYA restated

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

(Loss)/profit attributable to:-

   Owners of the Company (30,029)   (21,796)   (51,825)   (40,362)   (21,796)   (62,158)

   Non-controlling interest 226   -   226   422   -   422

(29,803)   (21,796)   (51,599)   (39,940)   (21,796)   (61,736)

Total comprehensive (loss)/income

  attributable to:-

   Owners of the Company (29,966)   (21,796)   (51,762)   (40,281)   (21,796)   (62,077)

   Non-controlling interest 227   -   227   423   -   423

(29,739)   (21,796)   (51,535)   (39,858)   (21,796)   (61,654)

(Loss)/earnings per share attributable

  to owners of Company:-

 - basic (sen) (16.08) (27.76) (21.62) (33.29)

 - diluted (sen) N/A N/A N/A N/A

Quarter ended 31.3.2020 Year-to-date ended 31.3.2020

Quarter ended 31.3.2020 Year-to-date ended 31.3.2020

Page 17 of 18

IREKA CORPORATION BERHAD (Company No. 197501004146 (25882-A))

B11 Prior Year Adjustment (continued)

Condensed Consolidation Statement of Comprehensive Income for the prior year

adjustment

As As

previously As previously As

reported  PYA restated reported  PYA restated

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 25,011   -   25,011   26,515   -   26,515

Right-of-use-assets 2,538   (3,247)   (709)   -   -   -

Investment properties 17,039   -   17,039   17,420   -   17,420

Investment in associates 82,331   -   82,331   114,647   -   114,647

Investment in joint venture 7,543   -   7,543   -   -   -

Other investments 34   -   34   34   -   34

Inventories 14,134   -   14,134   13,071   -   13,071

Deferred tax assets 180   -   180   27   -   27

148,810   (3,247)   145,563   171,714   -   171,714

Current assets

Inventories 174,206   -   174,206   130,306   -   130,306

Trade and other receivables 157,093   (10,930)   146,163   135,094   355   135,449

Amounts due from associates -   -   -   14,889   -   14,889

Cash and cash equivalents 27,603   -   27,603   33,207   -   33,207

358,902   (10,930)   347,972   313,496   355   313,851

TOTAL ASSETS 507,712   (14,177)   493,535   485,210   355   485,565

As As

previously As previously As

reported  PYA restated reported  PYA restated

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity attributable to owners of

  the Company

Share capital 181,288   -   181,288   181,288   -   181,288

Reserves (103,935)   (26,892)   (130,827)   (63,654)   (5,333)   (68,987)

77,353   (26,892)   50,461   117,634   (5,333)   112,301

Non-controlling interest 35,586   -   35,586   27,164   -   27,164

Total equity 112,939   (26,892)   86,047   144,798   (5,333)   139,465

Non-current liabilities

Lease liabilities 708   -   708   -   -   -

Borrowings 35,783   -   35,783   29,081   -   29,081

Deferred tax liabilities 3,581   -   3,581   3,222   -   3,222

40,072   -   40,072   32,303   -   32,303

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 252,460   15,991   268,451   237,955   5,688   243,643

Lease liabilities 2,877   (3,276)   (399)   -   -   -

Borrowings 81,576   -   81,576   69,786   -   69,786

Overdrafts 16,106   -   16,106   -   -   -

Tax payable 1,682   -   1,682   368   -   368

354,701   12,715   367,416   308,109   5,688   313,797

Total liabilities 394,773   12,715   407,488   340,412   5,688   346,100

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 507,712   (14,177)   493,535   485,210   355   485,565

As at 31.3.2020 As at 1.4.2019

As at 31.3.2020 As at 1.4.2019

Page 18 of 18

IREKA CORPORATION BERHAD (Company No. 197501004146 (25882-A))

B12 Loss per Share

  Individual Quarter

3 Months Ended

Cumulative Period

12 Months Ended

  31.03.2021 31.03.2020 31.03.2021 31.03.2020

   Restated  Restated

(a) Basic

 Loss for the period attributable to

owners of the Company (RM’000)

(6,558) (51,825) (24,222) (62,158)

 Weighted average number of ordinary

shares

186,708,050 186,708,050 186,708,050 186,708,050

 Basic loss per share (sen) (3.51) (27.76) (12.97) (33.29)